

NITEM NO.35

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

SUPR EME COU R T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1987/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2008 in WA No. 616/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

MOHAMMED SIDDIQUE KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner, list after four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master